159  All specifications are subject to change without prior notification
Mounting and Functional Dimensions
Sc
re
w
-i
n
Te

Receptacle:  Brass, gold-plated
0   9   8G  K  S 3      2   9 0   7   0 A M L1   5 0   2
Ordering Example Series Tip
Material
3 = BeCu
Tip Style Tip Diameter
(1/100 mm)
Spade Width Plating
A = Gold
Spring
Force
(dN)
Collar
Height
(mm)
Type
Test Probe:
Receptacle:
3   0   0
K  S  -  0  9  8    M 2 . 5
ø3,48
SW3
ø3,5
M2,5
ø3,5 ø3,8
KS-098 M2,5
25,7
0,25
2
ø3
40
ø1,8
GKS-098 329 300 070 A xx02 ML
ø 3 x 0,7
6,5
3,5
6,5
(.138)
(.118 x .028)
(.071)
(1.575)
(.118)
(.118)
(.138)(.098)
Continuous Plunger
(.010)
(.137) (.138) (.150)
(1.012)
(.079)
(.256)(.256)
1
5
,3
GKS-098 ... ML
(.
6
0
2
)
Installation Height with KS
Install. Height „ML“: 15,3 mm (.602)
Note:
GKS 098 ... M will be screwed into
KS-098 M 2.5 using a special tool
(see Page 170/171).
Recommended Screw-in Torque:
Min.: 10 Ncm / Max.: 20 Ncm
Screw-in Non-Rotating Test Probe with continuous Plunger
Grid:
≥ 5,08 mm
≥ 200 Mil
Installation Height: 15,3 mm (.602)
Recommended Stroke:  4,0 mm (.157)